Wisconsin law.
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No. 55, S.] [Published May 19, 1945. 

CHAPTER 153. 

AN ACT to create 14.71 (8) of the statutes, relating to reimburse­
me~t fOl' moving expense of an employe caused by l'eloc!ltion 
or reassignment of employment. 

The people of the state of Wisconsir>, "ep"esented in sen"te and 
assembly,do enaot Il1i follows: 
14.71 (8) of the statutes is created to.read: 
14.71 (8) ALLOWANCE· FOR MOVING EXPENSE. 

Whenever BUY depa.rtment head or officer shall determine and 
order that auy elllployein the classified service shall be relocated 
or reassigned to. another place .of. employment 'within the state, 
and thereby require a cha.nge of residence, he shall authorize 
such ell1ploy~ to be reimbursed Ior the actual and necessary 
expense of transporting the immediate members of his family I 

and household effeot? to suoh other plaee of employment, No 
snch reimbursement shall be g'ranted to any employe reporting 
to his first plaee of employment. Not more than one allowanoe 
not exeeeding $100 for such reimbursement shall be granted to 
any employe in a calendar year. Such l'cimbu{'sement for tl'ans~' 

'portation expense shall be allowed and paid in the same manner 
as other traveling expenses. 

Approved May 17, 1945'. 

No. 61, fl.] [Published May 19" 1945., 

CHAPTER 154. 

AN AC'r to renumber,353.27 to be 353.27 (1) and to create 
353.27 (2) of the statutes, relating to place of imprisonment 
"vhen none is expressed. 

The people of the'state of Wisoansin, "ep"esented in senate and 
assembly,. do enaot as follows: 

SEC1'ION 1. 353.27 of the statutes is renumber,d 353.27 (1). 

SECTION 2. 353:27 (2) of tIle statutes is created to ,;ead: 
353.27 (2) PLACE OF IMPRISONMEN'l' WHEN NONE 

IS EXPRESSED. When a statute authorizes imprisonment for 
its violation but does not prescribe the i)lace of imp·ri~onment, 
(a) asentenee of less than one year shall be to the county jail, , 


